# CH \$240.00 2718408

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change of Name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, INC.		02/07/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	2277 RESEARCH BLVD.	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718408	AS ONE
Registration Number:	2913013	ECAMS
Registration Number:	3115171	RULEIT
Registration Number:	4280016	MYHEALTHBUTTON
Registration Number:	4295172	CLAIMSSURE
Registration Number:	4413085	CNSI
Registration Number:	4940638	MC-TRACK
Registration Number:	5227925	EVOBRIX
Registration Number:	5260356	EVOBRIX POWERED BY CNSI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13250-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Client Network Services, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (Filed)\_(518918#page1.tif source=Client Network Services, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (Filed)\_(518918#page2.tif source=Client Network Services, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (Filed)\_(518918#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MARYLAND CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLIENT NETWORK

SERVICES, INC." TO "CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6747989 8100F SR# 20180817638

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vine is some some in some

Authentication: 202112364

Date: 02-07-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 02/07/2018 FILED 05:17 PM 02/07/2018 SR 20180817638 - File Number 6747989

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

## CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, INC. FROM A MARYLAND CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

February 7, 2018

Client Network Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion (the "<u>Certificate</u>") to convert the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-2014 of the Limited Liability Company Act and hereby certifies:

**FIRST**: The Corporation was first formed under the laws of the State of Maryland by filing an Articles of Incorporation on April 28, 1994.

**SECOND**: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Client Network Services, Inc." and the jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Maryland.

**THIRD:** The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Client Network Services, LLC".

**FOURTH:** The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation of the LLC with the Secretary of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on the date written above.

CLIENT NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Name: Adnan Ahmed
Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 03/14/2018**